
CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

Indian Wells, USA 3-16 March 2014 Hard, Plexipave $6,169,040
STATUS NAT MAIN DRAW SINGLES (TOP HALF)

1 1 ESP R. NADAL [1]
2

3 CZE
4 UZB
5 USA
6 WC USA
7

8 28 UKR
9 23 FRA G. MONFILS [23]

10

11 UKR
12 POL
13 KAZ
14 WC USA
15

16 13 ITA
17 10 CAN M. RAONIC [10]
18

19 GER
20 FRA
21 COL
22 ARG
23

24 18 POL
25 32 ESP P. ANDUJAR [32]
26

27 CZE
28 NED
29 Q SRB
30 CZE
31

32 5 GBR
33 3 SUI S. WAWRINKA [3]
34

35 CRO
36 RUS
37 Q USA
38 USA
39

40 29 ITA
41 17 RSA K. ANDERSON [17]
42

43 AUS
44 AUS
45 USA
46 USA
47

48 14 RUS
49 11 GER T. HAAS [11]
50

51 FRA
52 WC USA
53 ESP
54 COL
55

56 19 JPN
57 27 RUS D. TURSUNOV [27]
58

59 ARG
60 Q CAN
61 Q USA
62 Q FRA
63

64 7 SUI
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RANK RANK POINTS

1 1 9 10 1000

2 2 10 11 600

3 3 11 12 360

4 5 12 13 180

5 6 13 14 90

6 7 14 15 45

7 8 15 16 SECOND ROUND 25

8 9 16 17 FIRST ROUND 10

BNP PARIBAS OPEN

BNP PARIBAS OPEN

RAONIC, Milos

HAAS, Tommy

ISNER, John

FOGNINI, Fabio

R. FEDERER [7]BYE

THIRD ROUNDYOUZHNY, Mikhail

A. SEPPI [29]

M. YOUZHNY [14]

K. NISHIKORI [19]

A. DOLGOPOLOV [28]

F. FOGNINI [13]

J. JANOWICZ [18]

A. MURRAY [5]

GINEPRI, Robby

DEL POTRO, Juan Martin

BERDYCH, Tomas

SEEDED PLAYERS

NADAL, Rafael

DJOKOVIC, Novak

WAWRINKA, Stanislas

MURRAY, Andy

SEEDED PLAYERS

TSONGA, Jo-Wilfried

GIMENO-TRAVER, Daniel

GIRALDO, Santiago
BYE

BYE
MONACO, Juan

POLANSKY, Peter

FEDERER, Roger [7]

BOGOMOLOV JR., Alex
KUZNETSOV, Alex

MATHIEU, Paul-Henri

QUERREY, Sam
BYE

BYE
HEWITT, Lleyton

EBDEN, Matthew

CHARDY, Jeremy

WILLIAMS, Rhyne

SIJSLING, Igor
LAJOVIC, Dusan

ROSOL, Lukas
BYE

BYE
KARLOVIC, Ivo

KUBOT, Lukasz
GOLUBEV, Andrey

HARRISON, Ryan
BYE

BYE
BECKER, Benjamin

FOGNINI, Fabio [13]
RAONIC, Milos [10]

STEPANEK, Radek

ISTOMIN, Denis
SMYCZEK, Tim

SOCK, Jack
BYE

BYE
STAKHOVSKY, Sergiy

 

CHAMPION

Nedovyesov - 94 ATP SUPERVISORS Thomas Karlberg

GASQUET, Richard

FEDERER, Roger

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE:

DIMITROV, Grigor

ROBREDO, Tommy

$28,000

$11,000

$16,000

FOURTH ROUND $52,000

SEMI-FINALIST $225,000

QUARTER-FINALIST

$1,000,000

$104,000

BYE

FINALIST $500,000

WINNER

SEPPI, Andreas [29]
ANDERSON, Kevin [17]

YOUZHNY, Mikhail [14]
HAAS, Tommy [11]

NISHIKORI, Kei [19]
TURSUNOV, Dmitry [27]

RUSSELL, Michael

YOUNG, Donald
BYE

BYE

JANOWICZ, Jerzy [18]
ANDUJAR, Pablo [32]

MURRAY, Andy [5]
WAWRINKA, Stanislas [3]

ROGER-VASSELIN, Edouard
FALLA, Alejandro

DELBONIS, Federico
BYE

BYE
VESELY, Jiri

NADAL, Rafael [1]

PRIZE MONEY LUCKY LOSERS REASON RETIREMENTS/WO REASON

DOLGOPOLOV, Alexandr [28]
MONFILS, Gael [23]



CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

Indian Wells, USA 3-16 March 2014 Hard, Plexipave $6,169,040
STATUS NAT MAIN DRAW SINGLES (BOTTOM HALF)

65 8 FRA R. GASQUET [8]
66

67 FRA
68 RUS
69 ARG
70 WC USA
71

72 30 ESP
73 22 GER P. KOHLSCHREIBER [22]
74

75 GER
76 TPE
77 POL
78 RUS
79

80 12 USA
81 15 BUL G. DIMITROV [15]
82

83 NED
84 Q AUS
85 KAZ
86 POR
87

88 20 LAT
89 26 GER F. MAYER [26]
90

91 GER
92 FIN
93 ESP
94 WC USA
95

96 4 CZE
97 6 ARG J. DEL POTRO [6]
98

99 ESP
100 ISR
101 KAZ
102 Q AUS
103

104 25 CAN
105 21 FRA G. SIMON [21]
106

107 Q AUT
108 Q USA
109 FRA
110 Q ESP
111

112 9 FRA
113 16 ESP T. ROBREDO [16]
114

115 USA
116 AUS
117 ESP
118 Q ITA
119

120 24 CRO
121 31 CRO I. DODIG [31]
122

123 COL
124 FRA
125 ROU
126 Q FRA
127

128 2 SRB
ATP, Inc. © Copyright 2014

RANK RANK POINTS

17 18 25 27 1000

18 20 26 29 600

19 21 27 30 360

20 22 28 31 180

21 23 29 32 90

22 24 30 33 45

23 25 31 34 SECOND ROUND 25

24 26 32 35 FIRST ROUND 10

BNP PARIBAS OPEN

CILIC, Marin

POSPISIL, Vasek

MAYER, Florian

TURSUNOV, Dmitry

DOLGOPOLOV, Alexandr

SEPPI, Andreas

VERDASCO, Fernando

DODIG, Ivan

ANDUJAR, Pablo

KOHLSCHREIBER, Philipp

MONFILS, Gael

GULBIS, Ernests

JANOWICZ, Jerzy

ROBERT, Stephane
BYE

ROBREDO, Tommy [16]

GONZALEZ, Alejandro

NISHIKORI, Kei

BYE
BRANDS, Daniel

SOUSA, Joao

NIEMINEN, Jarkko

SEEDED PLAYERS SEEDED PLAYERS

MANNARINO, Adrian
HANESCU, Victor

BYE

MUNOZ-DE LA NAVA, Daniel

GULBIS, Ernests [20]
MAYER, Florian [26]

LU, Yen-Hsun
PRZYSIEZNY, Michal

DAVYDENKO, Nikolay

BYE

BYE

ISNER, John [12]
DIMITROV, Grigor [15]

J. TSONGA [9]

V. POSPISIL [25]

BAUTISTA AGUT, Roberto

VERDASCO, Fernando [30]
KOHLSCHREIBER, Philipp [22]

JOHNSON, Steve
BYE

CARRENO BUSTA, Pablo

BERDYCH, Tomas [4]
DEL POTRO, Juan Martin [6]

POSPISIL, Vasek [25]
SIMON, Gilles [21]

TSONGA, Jo-Wilfried [9]

BYE

BYE
HAASE, Robin

BYE
KLAHN, Bradley

MATOSEVIC, Marinko

LORENZI, Paolo
BYE

BYE
THIEM, Dominic

KOSAKOWSKI, Daniel
BENNETEAU, Julien

BYE

CILIC, Marin [24]
DODIG, Ivan [31]

DJOKOVIC, Novak [2]

BYE
LOPEZ, Feliciano

SELA, Dudi
KUKUSHKIN, Mikhail

GROTH, Samuel
BYE

E. GULBIS [20]

T. BERDYCH [4]

CHAMPION

$11,000

$16,000

SIMON, Gilles FOURTH ROUND $52,000

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE: Nedovyesov - 94 ATP SUPERVISORS Thomas Karlberg

THIRD ROUND $28,000

ANDERSON, Kevin WINNER $1,000,000

QUARTER-FINALIST $104,000

FINALIST $500,000

SEMI-FINALIST $225,000

M. CILIC [24]

N. DJOKOVIC [2]

J. ISNER [12]

PRIZE MONEY LUCKY LOSERS REASON

F. VERDASCO [30]

RETIREMENTS/WO REASON

 

RAM, Rajeev
BYE

BYE
KAMKE, Tobias

MAHUT, Nicolas

GABASHVILI, Teymuraz
ZEBALLOS, Horacio

SMITH, John-Patrick
NEDOVYESOV, Aleksandr

GASQUET, Richard [8]



CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE  FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

Indian Wells, USA 3-16 March 2014 Hard, Plexipave $6,169,040
STATUS NAT. MAIN DRAW DOUBLES

USA BRYAN, Bob

USA BRYAN, Mike

USA LIPSKY, Scott

GER MAYER, Florian

FRA BENNETEAU, Julien

FRA ROGER-VASSELIN, Edouard

GBR MURRAY, Jamie

AUS PEERS, John

RSA ANDERSON, Kevin

NED HAASE, Robin

FRA MAHUT, Nicolas

FRA TSONGA, Jo-Wilfried

CRO CILIC, Marin

ARG DEL POTRO, Juan Martin

CAN NESTOR, Daniel

SRB ZIMONJIC, Nenad

CRO DODIG, Ivan

BRA MELO, Marcelo

BLR MIRNYI, Max

RUS YOUZHNY, Mikhail

NED ROJER, Jean-Julien

ROU TECAU, Horia

GBR FLEMING, Colin

GBR HUTCHINS, Ross

USA ISNER, John

USA QUERREY, Sam

FRA CHARDY, Jeremy

FRA SIMON, Gilles

ESP LOPEZ, Feliciano

ESP ROBREDO, Tommy

POL KUBOT, Lukasz

SWE LINDSTEDT, Robert

IND BOPANNA, Rohan

PAK QURESHI, Aisam-Ul-Haq

SUI FEDERER, Roger

SUI WAWRINKA, Stanislas

LAT GULBIS, Ernests

CAN RAONIC, Milos

SRB DJOKOVIC, Novak

SRB KRAJINOVIC, Filip

POL FYRSTENBERG, Mariusz

POL MATKOWSKI, Marcin

ISR ERLICH, Jonathan

FRA GASQUET, Richard

POL JANOWICZ, Jerzy

GER KOHLSCHREIBER, Philipp

IND PAES, Leander

CZE STEPANEK, Radek

ESP MARRERO, David

ESP VERDASCO, Fernando

ESP ANDUJAR, Pablo

CAN POSPISIL, Vasek

ITA FOGNINI, Fabio

ITA SEPPI, Andreas

PHI HUEY, Treat

GBR INGLOT, Dominic

GBR MARRAY, Jonathan

GBR MURRAY, Andy

ARG MONACO, Juan

FRA MONFILS, Gael

USA BUTORAC, Eric

RSA KLAASEN, Raven

AUT PEYA, Alexander

BRA SOARES, Bruno

ATP Tour © Copyright 2014

RANK POINTS

1 2 1000

2 6 600

3 11 360

4 18 180

5 18 90

6 26 45

7 28

8 38

4

6

1

3

2

1 

8

5

15

7 

PR

7

8 

9

11

14

10

12

3 

13

20

22 WC

24

17 6 

19

18

25 5 

27

16

26

4 

PEYA, Alexander / SOARES, Bruno FINALIST

29

21

23

REASON

WINNER $258,000

PRIZE MONEY (PER TEAM) ALTERNATES REASON RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE: Advance - 70/on-site 68 ATP SUPERVISOR(S) Thomas Karlberg

SEMI-FINALIST

MARRERO, David / VERDASCO, Fernando

WC

PAES, Leander / STEPANEK, Radek

DODIG, Ivan / MELO, Marcelo

BRYAN, Bob / BRYAN, Mike

QUARTER-FINALIST $32,220

SECOND ROUND

FIRST ROUND $9,100

$17,000

www.ATPWorldTour.com

BOPANNA, Rohan / QURESHI, Aisam-Ul-Haq

NESTOR, Daniel / ZIMONJIC, Nenad

KUBOT, Lukasz / LINDSTEDT, Robert

$63,100

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING

$126,000

31

28

30

32 2 

http://www.atpworldtour.com/


CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

Indian Wells, USA 3-16 March 2014 Hard, Plexipave $6,169,040
STATUS NAT QUALIFYING SINGLES

1 1 IND DEVVARMAN, Somdev D. MUNOZ-DE LA NAVA

2
ESP MUNOZ-DE LA NAVA, Daniel 62 57 63 D. MUNOZ-DE LA NAVA

3 USA OUELLETTE, Greg G. OUELLETTE 61 63

4
15 TPE WANG, Jimmy 63 26 64

5 2 SRB LAJOVIC, Dusan D. LAJOVIC [2]

6
AUS KOKKINAKIS, Thanasi 63 63 D. LAJOVIC [2]

7 GER ZVEREV, Mischa R. BEMELMANS [19] 62 64

8
19 BEL BEMELMANS, Ruben 76(5) 75

9 3 BEL GOFFIN, David D. GOFFIN [3]

10
IRL MCGEE, James 62 76(6) D. KOSAKOWSKI

11 USA KOSAKOWSKI, Daniel D. KOSAKOWSKI 63 62

12
16 NED DE BAKKER, Thiemo 61 62

13 4 FRA ROBERT, Stephane S. ROBERT [4]

14
WC USA GIRON, Marcos 64 62 S. ROBERT [4]

15 WC USA THOMPSON, Clay B. REYNOLDS [23] 75 67(3) 62

16
23 USA REYNOLDS, Bobby 76(4) 76(6)

17 5 ITA LORENZI, Paolo P. LORENZI [5]

18
ESP MENENDEZ-MACEIRAS, Adrian 63 63 P. LORENZI [5]

19 PR USA KENDRICK, Robert M. SHABAZ 46 76(4) 62

20
Alt USA SHABAZ, Michael 64 16 63

21 6 AUT THIEM, Dominic D. THIEM [6]

22
AUS REID, Matt 76(4) 61 D. THIEM [6]

23 WC USA MEISTER, Nicolas N. MEISTER 64 62

24
20 UKR MARCHENKO, Illya 46 62 76(8)

25 7 ARG PELLA, Guido G. PELLA [7]

26
MEX GARZA, Daniel 75 62 P. POLANSKY [14]

27 CAN DIEZ, Steven P. POLANSKY [14] 64 36 61

28
14 CAN POLANSKY, Peter 61 60

29 8 RUS DONSKOY, Evgeny E. DONSKOY [8]

30
USA WITTEN, Jesse 64 62 S. GROTH [22]

31 WC USA KOZLOV, Stefan S. GROTH [22] 57 76(5) 64

32
22 AUS GROTH, Samuel 63 64

33 9 CZE HAJEK, Jan R. GINEPRI

34
USA GINEPRI, Robby 62 62 R. GINEPRI

35 USA KRAJICEK, Austin A. KRAJICEK 61 75

36
17 BIH DZUMHUR, Damir 46 63 75

37 10 FRA MATHIEU, Paul-Henri P. MATHIEU [10]

38
WC USA SARMIENTO, Raymond 64 62 P. MATHIEU [10]

39 GRE ANGELINOS, Theodoros J. WARD [18] 62 63

40
18 GBR WARD, James 60 76(4)

41 11 USA KUZNETSOV, Alex A. KUZNETSOV [11]

42
MEX REYES-VARELA, Miguel Angel 64 64 A. KUZNETSOV [11]

43 JPN DANIEL, Taro T. DANIEL 67(5) 76(4) 62

44
21 BRA CLEZAR, Guilherme 67(6) 64 62

45 12 USA ODESNIK, Wayne J. SMITH

46
AUS SMITH, John-Patrick 64 36 76(1) J. SMITH

47 GBR COX, Daniel A. MARTIN [13] 63 75

48
13 SVK MARTIN, Andrej 63 64

ATP, Inc. © Copyright 2014

RANK RANK POINTS

1 78 13 140 16

2 93 14 143 8

3 95 15 144 0

4 96 16 152

5 100 17 157

6 101 18 160

7 110 19 161

8 114 20 163

9 115 21 165

10 123 22 176

11 127 23 182

12 133 24 186

LORENZI, Paolo

THIEM, Dominic

PELLA, Guido

DONSKOY, Evgeny

HAJEK, Jan

SEEDED PLAYERS SEEDED PLAYERS

DEVVARMAN, Somdev

GOFFIN, David

ROBERT, Stephane

LAJOVIC, Dusan

MARTIN, Andrej

POLANSKY, Peter

WANG, Jimmy

DE BAKKER, Thiemo

DZUMHUR, Damir

WARD, James

BEMELMANS, Ruben

MARCHENKO, Illya

REASONPRIZE MONEY ALTERNATES REASON RETIREMENTS/WO

FINALIST $2,800

QUALIFIER $0 M. Shabaz R. De Voest (Personal)

2nd ROUND $1,400

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT

www.ATPWorldTour.com

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE: Garza - 670 ATP SUPERVISORS Thomas Karlberg

CLEZAR, Guilherme

ODESNIK, Wayne DE VOEST, Rik

MATHIEU, Paul-Henri

KUZNETSOV, Alex

GROTH, Samuel

REYNOLDS, Bobby

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

http://www.atpworldtour.com/

